The Planning Board may waive this requirement up to fifteen (15%) 
percent of off-street parking if it determines that the building and parking area are 
screened from view by out lot(s) (as defined in Section 12.H.2) consisting of buildings 
less than seven thousand and five hundred (7,500) square feet of floor area and by the 
use of additional tree plantings, berms, fencing, low walls, shrubs and/or perennials. 

D.  Bicycles and Pedestrian Facilities 
1.  Sidewalks internal to the development shall be provided and shall be no less than